L 12000039678

(Requ	estor's Name)
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	W AIT	MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Na	ime)
(Docu	ment Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ing Officer:	
		{

Office Use Only



800220921368

03/21/12--01023--014 **185.00

12 MAR 21 AM 8: 38
SECRELARY OF STATE
TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA

C. LEWIS
WAR 22 2012
EXAMINER



March 7, 2012

JOSHUA OLAN EDWARD SMITH 108 HENDRIX CIRCLE DUNDEE, FL 33838

SUBJECT: PROFESSIONAL EXTERIOR PAINTING LLC

Ref. Number: W12000013225

We have received your document for PROFESSIONAL EXTERIOR PAINTING LLC. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$185.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 912A00008735

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Professional Exterior Painting (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:
Joshua Olan Edward Smith (Contact Person)
Professional Exterior Painting (Firm/Company)
108 Hendrix Circle (Address)
Dundee F1 33838 (City, State and Zip Code)
<u>Professional Exterior Painting</u> Gmail Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Name of Contact Person) at (863) 232 8762 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$150.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status \$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

12 MAR 21 AM 8: 38

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of
Conversion is:
Professional Exterior Painting Corp. (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
(Enter Name of Other Dusiness Entry)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>Carporation</u> <u>PIDDD17353</u> (Enter entity type Example: corporation limited partnership.
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
C. A. C. A. C. A. C. A. C. A.
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of \(\frac{\F\'\}{\}\) (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-o.s. entry, the name of the country)
on <u>Feb 18,2011</u>
on + CO 18 2011 (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
FL.
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Professional Exterior Painting LLC.
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the

conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 22 day of Feb.	20 <u>i2</u>				
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company: Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.					
Signature of Member or Authorized Representation Name: Josh Smith	entative: Della Company				
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E this document are true. Any false informat s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sign	ion constitutes a third degree felony as pr nature(s).]	rovided for in			
Signature: Josh Snith Printed Name: Josh Snith	Title: 7				
Signature: Krystal JeeAnn Printed Name: Anglal & Doen					
Signature:Printed Name:	Title				
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	FI MAR 2			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	——————————————————————————————————————			
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directors or Officers have not been selected		# 38 RIDA			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:				
All others: Signature of an authorized person.					
Fees:					
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2				

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is.	
Professional Extenor (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbrevia	tion "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the princi	pal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
108 Hendrix Circle Dundee FI 33838	Same
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Of (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the regis	stered agent are:
Joshua Smi	The R21 A R2
108 Hendrix Florida street address (P.	Circle Es &
Dunde e City, Sta	FL 33838 te, and Zip
	am familiar with and accept the obligations of my

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:		FILED	
		12 MAR 21	AM 8: 38
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Membe	Name and Address:	SEORLIARY TALLAHASSI	OF STATE SE, FLORIDA
<u>mgr</u>	Josh Smith 108 Hemrix Circle Dundle F133838		
<u>mgrm</u>	Krystal L Deese		
 			
(Use attachment if necessary)			
(The effective date: 1) cannot be pri	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ior to nor more than 90 days after the date the ND 2) must be the same as the effective date the date listed therein.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	r an authorized representative of a member.		
(In accordance with section 608.408(the penalties of perjury that the facts	3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document con stated herein are true. I am aware that any false informations constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.81	ation submitted i	nation under n a

Josh Smith Typed or printed name of signee